

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9133-9134 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, GAUHATI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SATI OIL UDYOG LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9135 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.H. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. R.H. Siddiqui appearing on behalf of Mr.B.V. Balaram
Das, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant in all the appeals and Learned Advocate Mr. Azim
H. Laskar appearing on behalf of Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate-on-Record for the
respondent in C.A. No.9135/2003 are present.

They confirm that nothing further is required to be done as per Circular dated 17-
12-2008.

As per Office Report, the appeal is ready for hearing.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar